

WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky Clearinghouse Director

Richard Sweet *Clearinghouse Assistant Director* **Terry C. Anderson** Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 08-055

Comments

[<u>NOTE</u>: All citations to "Manual" in the comments below are to the <u>Administrative Rules Procedures Manual</u>, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated January 2005.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. In s. Comm 81.01 (79m) and (80m), every word of the defined terms, except the first word, should appear in lowercase. [See also s. Comm 81.01 (204m) and (231m).]

b. A space should be added in s. Comm 81.01 (189) immediately after "PVB."

c. In the third item of Table 81.20-4, the word "tank" should be stricken, and "tanks" should be shown underlined. This same comment applies in item 11 (new numbering) in the amendment to the word "preventer." See also item 19 (new numbering) in Table 81.20-7e.

d. In s. Comm 82.20 (1) (c), the phrase "back siphonage backflow" should precede the word "reduced."

e. In s. Comm 82.21 (1), the notation "sub." should be inserted before the number "(2)."

f. In s. Comm 82.22 (1) (c), the phrase "be responsible for the maintenance of" should be replaced by the word "maintain." In sub. (2) (a) (intro.), the phrase "shall be permitted to" should be replaced by the word "may."

g. The hyphenation of "minimum" in Table 82.30-1 should be corrected.

h. In s. Comm 82.30 (11) (f) 2., the word "the" should be inserted before the word "connection."

i. In s. Comm 82.31 (5) (d), the phrase "shall be permitted to" should be replaced by the word "may."

j. Section Comm 82.33 (7) (a) (intro.) should read: "The installation of an air gap shall conform to any of the following requirements;".

k. In s. Comm 82.34 (5), it appears that the introduction should begin with the notation "(a)" and the second paragraph should begin with the notation "(a) (b)."

l. In s. Comm 82.36 (8) (a) 4., the introduction should be numbered as subpar. a. and the reference to "a. or b." should be replaced by a reference to "this subd. 4. b. or c."

m. In s. Comm 82.40 (4) (c) 1. a., the word "and" should precede the word "dual."

n. Section Comm 82.40 (8) (e) 2. should conclude with the phrase "for any of the following purposes:".

o. In s. Comm 82.41 (5) (f), the phrase "all of" should be inserted before the phrase "the following limitations."

p. In s. Comm 82.51 (3) (c), the second occurrence of the word "manufactured" should be underscored.